Contractor’s Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston, WI Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 00044084
Contractor: Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract:
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Date: 9/24/2024
Application Period: From 8/23/2024 to 9/24/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 7,694,375.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ) (27,997.20)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 7,666,377.80
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 1,017,897.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X 'S 958,905.00 Work Completed S 47,945.25
b. 5% X $  58992.00 Stored Materials $ 2,949.60
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 50,894.85
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 967,002.15
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 893,362.90
8. Amount due this application S 73,639.25
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5¢) L5 6,699,375.65

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered

by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such

liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not

defective.

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc.

Signature: ./)L/ }//?UC/){? /M /LQ_

Date: 9/24/2024

Recommendedby Engineer
By: Steven Sell =

Title: Project Manager

Date: 10/3/2024

Approved by Funding Agency
By:

Title:

Date:

Approved by Owner
By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
1 Performance & Payrment Bonds 87,482.00 87,482.00
2 LAGOON (STR 30)
3 Sludge Removal Lagoons 1 & 5 1,300,000.00 510,000.00
4 Water Transfering Lagoons 2, 3 & 4 65,253.35
S Supervision 84,861.00 15,000.00 5,000.00
6 Aeration Equipment 238,500.00 238,500.00
7 General Requirements 100,482.00 15,000.00 11,100.00
8 Asphalt - Lagoon #1
9 Material 9,789.86
10 Labor/Equipment 12,459.82
11 Asphalt - Lagoon #5 K
12 Material 34,733.25 v
13 Labor/Equipment 37,066.76 A
14 Gritscreen 15,682.00 I E
15 Dewatering 45,000.00 il
16 By-Pass Pumping 65,000.00 1
17 Selective Structure Demo 53,300.00 i E
Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 2
18 Earthwork 33,800.00
19 Exterior Improvements 6,300.00 - =
20 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 251,700.00 14,300.00 2,423.00 il
21 Process Integration - Process Piping 35,900.00 7,191.00| =
22 Process Integration - Blowers 1,300.00 -
23 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 43,100.00 6,700.00 4,075.00
24 Pollution Control - Aeration System 12,500.00
25 MAIN LIFT STATION (STR 10)
26 Supervision 110,784.00
27 Concrete - Materials 22;610.00
28 Concrete - Labor 105,820.00
29 Demo 30,651.00
30 Demo - Labor 88,182.00
31 Carpentry - Materials 60,950.00
32 Carpentry - Labor 61,590.00
33 Masonry 26,550.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. lof7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
r
h!
k.
L', |
34 By-Pass Pumping 150,000.00
35 General Requirements 101,182.00
36 Asphalt - Material 21,136.22
37 Asphalt - Labor/Equipment 27,142.00
38 lnsulation 8,000.00
39 Gates (LAl) 430,000.00
40 Crane Engineering (Pumps) 225,000.00
41 High Build Epoxy 15,000.00
42 Dock Bumpers 1,200.00
43 Signage 1,500.00
44 Joint Sealants 3,000.00
45 Doors/Frames/Hardware 31,540.00
46 Painting 108,990.00
47 Selective Structure Demo 44,400.00
48 Earthwork 16,600.00
49 ELECTRICAL
50 Demaoy/Temporary 9,200.00
51 Service 60,824.00
Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00
52 MCC/Panels 226,200.00
53 Generator/ATS 175,000.00
54 L.ights['DEvices 61,723.00
55 Integrator/Instrument 147,076.00
56 Branch Conduit 96,448.00
57 Wire/Terminations 4,128.00
58 Site 16,579.00
59 Froject Management/SJE 18,400.00
60 PLUMBING
61 Mobilization 5,000.00
62 Underground DWV - Materials 11,750.00
63 Underground DWV - Labor 13,050.00
64 Underground Gas - Materials 7,700.00
65 Underground Gas - Labor 11,250.00
66 Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin 10,500.00
67 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 11,750.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 20f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
—
I 7
ko
68 Fixtures 25,688.00
69 Fixtures - Labor 19,250.00
70 HVAC
71 Submittals/Mobilization 2,500.00 1,500.00
72 Project Management 6,500.00 1,000.00
73 Demo & Install Labor 21,000.00
74 Controls - Labor & Materials 23,000.00
75 Equipment - Materials 137,000.00
76 Ductwork - Materials 35,000.00
77 Balancing & Insulation 14,500.00
Gas Service - ALLOWANCE 5,000.00
78 Exterior Improvemerts 3,400.00
79 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 58,700.00 5,500.00 8,915.00 |
80 Process Integration - Process Pipirg 143,500.00 38,811.00
81 Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps 7,327.00
82 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 129,200.00 36,400.00
Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE 353,900.00
83 LAB/OFFICE (STR 15)
84 Demo 77,110.00
85 Demo - Labor 68,700.00
86 Concrete - Materials 18,650.00
87 Concrete - Labor 29,000.00
88 Carpentry - Materials 41,280.00
89 Carpentry - Labor 85,000,00
90 Masonry 10,250.00
91 General Requirements 107,080.00 5,000.00
92 Supervision 113,960.00
93 Resilient Flooring 15,600.00
94 Windows 2,500.00
95 Bathroom Accessories 1,544.00
96 Duors/Frames/Hardware 15,085.00
97 Access Doors 5,508.00
98 Painting 52,013.00
99 ELECTRICAL
100 Demo/Temporary 4,040.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 30f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
A Ren 1] | Cllmdrsi aweabai = [ — o 3 G H I
El | workCompleted Work Completed
bi5Y D+ E) From ' } (Materials Currently and Materials
" 1 ! » | Previous Stored (notin Dor | Stored to Date % of Scheduled |Balance to Finish (C
' A N | Scheduled Value "' Application This Period E) | (D+E+F) Value {G / C) -6)
item No. | . Description EES)EE o I o BfS) - ($) {$) ($) %) ($)
101 Lights/Devices 11,264.00 - 0% 11,264.00
102 Integrator/Instrument 25,685.00 - 0% 25,685.00
103 Branch Conduit 41,153.00 - 0% 41,153.00
104 HVAC - -
105 Submittals/Mobilization 4,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 44% 2,500.00
106 Project Management 18,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 11% 16,500.00
107 Demo & Install Labor 10,300.00 - 0%| 10,300.00
108 Controls - Labor & Materials 13,500.00 - 0%| 13,500.00
109 Equipment - Materials 18,000.00 - 0%| 18,000.00
110 Ductwork - Materials 4,500.00 e 0% 4,500.00
111 Balancing & Insulation 9,500.00 - 0% 9,500.00
112 INFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 20) - -
113 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
114 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 - 0% 6,520.00
115 Concrete - Labor 21,803.00 - 0% 21,803.00
116 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 - 0% 3,200.00
117 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
118 Composite Sampler 14,000.00 - 0% 14,000.00
119 EFFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 40) - -
120 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
121 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 - 0% 6,520.00
122 Concrete - Labor 22,460.00 - 0% 22,460.00
123 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 - 0% 3,200.00
124 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
125 CHEMICAL BUILDING (STR 60) = =
126 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
127 Supervision 20,600.00 - 0% 20,600.00
128 Roofing - Materials 18,200.00 - 0% 18,200.00
129 Roofing - Labor 15,560.00 - 0% 15,560.00
130 ELECTRICAL = =
131 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 - 0% 3,220.00
132 Lights/Devices 2,640.00 - 0% 2,640.00
133 Integration 23,113.00 - 0% 23,113.00
134 Branch Conduit 4,278.00 - 0% 4,278.00
135 Site 17,963.00 - 0% 17,963.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application tor Payment
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 40f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer’s Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24/24
136 PLUMBING 3 Dl o o I - = &
137 Aboveground Water, Gas Piplng & DWV - Materials 1,500.00 < 0%
138 Fixtures 9,312.00
139 Labor . 3,000.00 . 5 );
140 BLOWER BUILDING [STR 70)
141 General Requirements 22,000.00
142 Supérvision 25,720.00
143 Demo 15,400.00
144 Demo - Labor 17,000.00
145 Concrete - Materials 5,000.00 = L L
146 Concrete - Labor 10,200.00
147 Blower 65,000.00
148 Painting 7,026.00
149 ELECTRICAL
150 General Reguirements 4,040.00 N
151 Lights/Devices 4,128.00 ]
152 Integration/Instrument 32,106.00 0
153 Branch Conduit 4,981.00 ] 08
154 Site 12,613.00 ] |
155 HVAC - =l
156 Building Installation - Labor 1,000.00 6|
157 Building - Materials 4,500.00 115
158 LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION o
159 General Requirements 35,782.00 e S=nt
160 Supervision 31,204.74 I e = el
161 Demo 15,700.00 o
162 Demo - Labor 18,000.00 TE - [
163 Ruofing - Materials 16,890.00 i B Lwae:
164 Roofing - Labor 18,400.00 [
165 Doars/Frames/Hardware 9,275.00 i
166 Painting 2,816.00 =
167 ELECTRICAL i I
168 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00
169 Generator/ATS/Service 53,450.00 =
170 Lights/Devices 4,120.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 5of7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 6-REVISED Application Period: From 08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date: 09/24;24

171 Integration 25,357.00 I ]

172 Branch Conduit/Wire/Site 5,465.00 m

173 HVAC

174 Installation - Labor 1,500.00

175 Installation - Materials 6.500.00

Original Contract Totals
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 6of7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Owner's Project No.:

Application No.:

coo

6-REVISED

Eliminate Stop Gates at Headworks

Application Period: From

(27,997.20)

08/23/24 to 09/24/24 Application Date:

09/24/24

Change Order Totals

Project Totals

Lump Sum

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
{c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

70of7









s ST S

I \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W

SRURRRERRRERAL!







=

- T







N EBveywhors g:‘mkymtm S, INC.

Federa| g 95.4888283 0071310q 00— {

. Soid 0.
Pack|ng LiSt Shaw Water, Inz.
'NS7 16 83!“533'1 Street
Cedarburg, 20020
| United States
ulcahy Shaw Water. Inc. o T
N57 WE316 glorsm:l!aof‘&reel :l:ﬂoon Waslewater Treatement Plant
¢ ! 2-0000 Antn
United States 1093 Eas! ,,3,"" Streer
} United States

- SAMPLER 5800 115V WITH HEATER 5800 1 0 ea
Refrigerated Sampler (115 VAC, 60 Hz) with pump
heater. Includes control panei, refrigeration unit,
housing heater, distributof arm, two pump tubes. To
receive a complete system you must also order a bottle
comi:n kit and suction line with strainer.
i 2 year limited Warranty***

QOrigin: United St

- Destination: USAN“
2L g 625800102;
ol Numbere):  peJo0o78

. Includos 2
3 ' W:dmm 9 ea
ted
s 1
mmmt:dm 0 ea
—_—
co"”ﬂm"'
Lz e S T T A e

_

; o b OBy of Taiaayne Technologes Incaiporaled. Teledyne Eircs Line










Ess Brothers and Sons, Inc I 1
' nvoice
9350 County Rd. 19
Loretto, MN 55357 SHIP DATE Date Invoice #
WHEN READY 05/09/2024 EE2531
Bilt To Ship To
Winona Mechanical, Inc. SHOP o
1210 E. 7th Street Ao
Winona, MN 55987 [/ }1
(507) 452-4050 (E)
Ordered By Terms Salesperson Ship Via CITYy Project Namef# P.O.
SHANNON Net 30 DS BEST WAY MAUSTON WWTF s
ITEM Site ary DESCRIPTION WEIGHT | PRICE EACH | “AMOUNT
01018 Main 1]010-18 CB 18 CI Grate 57 258.00 258.00T
155088 Main 1| R-1550 §/S MH Non-Rock WISDOT JS 253 417.00 : 417.00T
1050-2301 / 1550-0050 : B
5901JG Main 6 R-5501-J Grate Only (5901-0010) 333 635.00 3,810.00T
Freight 1 | Shipping & Handling (Quoted Freight is 1 200.00 200.00T
estimated) ’
|
- Subtotal $4.685.00
! T
SignatreX Sales Tax (0.0%) yay
Print Name X o -
Total $4,685.00
Invoice Subject to 1.5% late fee per month.
Credit Cards subject to 3% charge. .
HDPE rings, Pro Rings & seals are non refundable! Payments/Credlts $0.00
Phone # Fax # Web Site Balance Due /54,685.00

763-478-2027

763-478-8868

www.esshrothers.com




. Remit to INVOICE
astenal Company
P.O. Box 1286 Page 1 of 1
Winona, MN 55987-1286 Involce Date Invoice No.
e ’\ For billing questions 07/16/2024 MNWINS01079
gu:: NOO.:/ MNWING362 \ 1275 Riverview Dr Invoice Total
Cust 2.0 TISS ) WINONA, MN 55987 169.99 USD
Contrbet No. ) Msm A Phone 507/457-0815 Final Due Date
Id To -~ J,..
Ship To ﬁj
WINONA MECHANICAL WINONA MECHANICAL
1210 E7TTH ST 1210E. 7TH ST
WINONA, MN 55987-4852 WINONA, MN 55987-4629
This Order and Document is subject to the "Terms of Purchase" posted on www.fastenal.com.
Line Quantity  Quantity Quantity o Controt Part Price /
No Qrdered Shipped  Backordered Description No. No. Hundred Amount
1 25 25 0 DROP-IN%4 130084 50406 538.0000 T 13450 T
Received By Tax Exemption Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
MN State Tax —TAY =
Comments County Tax — oG
Contact: Garrett Rhyner City Tax BEXeEmfT 0.0
Total -468.889-

No materials accepted for return without our permission.
All discrepancies must be reported within 10 days.

Reasonable collection and attorneys fees will be
assessed to all accounts placed for collection.

if you re-package or re-sell this product, you are required to maintain Please pay from this invoice.
integrity of Country of Origin to the consumer of this product.

Invoice: MNWING01079  Cust: MNWIND352



Invoice # 2 V260520

Invoice Date 1/17/24
lNVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 763-428-7473
1630 Craig Park Court i _ Branch #2“43 I St Ma.chael MN
- : 8¢, tonil, Mo 63146 . 9;? £EEE R P S DL (R y B0
i R .

T r“-—"‘ E ‘I&.s'c 7
r -

!wui.t [ Z TR
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, M0 63146

Shipped To:

WINONA MECHANICAL INC GG0/0002 WWTF: 1093 EAST STATE STREET
1210 E WABASHA ST 20000 GARRETT REYNER 507-450-5296
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTON, WI =¥

CUSTOMER JOB- 1849 HAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you' We appreciat- youx: pxompt paymant,
. RO 4,-m \r" W gy & 239 V"r"\:u.f.!w WO T e S T oy L3 Y Sy ) -!-"4_'3""5" = . i
Date Ordered Date Sh:.pped Customr PO # J’ob Name Job # Bill of Lad.mg Shippad V!.a Invo:.::e#
7/15/24 7/16/24 1088 AUSTON 1088 UPS-NDA=ADD V260520
- dmﬂm Sale 3 rdaeat A _Eg L'_"'.]‘;_.- S '?._., T A;a‘n [N BN PSS P e S ._:..u.._,,.._..f '."4\.'_7".4;'__-' 2l '_ul._._m-..‘:u LR S P
TR TR P o, 4 - PR -mmntqnngng.nqqmﬁmfwm4wamav1nnprnm : e ey g 7
< o .T“”qﬁ"ggggﬁr?gﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂ*ﬂﬂk d ; . : =
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
W e TN & SR o NPSC P SO, B v it N - O P RS T T PR T
91nMeIstian 1-172 1900 82811 IP5 re 3n i 903000 BaA
MOLDED
o St e e e, NG C Yo W 2 T e |
" Restock Misc Subtotal: 76.50
Other: 100.00
Tax: .00
Invoice Total: TS $176 1

This transaction 1s governed by and subject to Cors § Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by referanca and accepted.

To raview these tarms and conditions, pleass visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.con/

00000 Page: 1



Invoice # V260356

AT Invoice Date 7/18/24
ASIRE
‘&&ﬁ 'NVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-~-834-1311
1830 Craig Park Court Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
St: Louis, MO 63146 " . . . - Total Amount Due $1,609.00
RS IRIERNG T NEY '
Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 WaTz: W2 o‘r' Us BwWY 12 & 18
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 SARRKE '1' REVHER S07-450-49264
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTON, wl
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 023 WWTP
T H i I
Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your pr ~paymant .

. . R L o TR, —w N Y I AR b S S Y s e R A € & =
Date Ordered Date Shipped__f;u&mg PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Vl.a Invoicef
7/15/24 /17724 ¥ .Q0E8 MAUSTON 1088 NOWW DELIVERIES V260356

--u:u-b‘ I PR Sy e =, U N PR Y o SR S RS R) e R N 5 S RS PSR . e
LA L s FURBSE R R MO N T TS VMRS A A, SR TP 8, 9 R T Y T A SRS S B R ENABINIER Ok A W ot
Quantltv ' '
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
Tl T ey e s . R L N AR P E AN B . SRS IEPEE S-S0 - - P S A
0941P01511C 1~1/2X50C IPS DR11 HDPE BLK 1500 1500 Z1.05000 FT 1,575.00
200 psI
0910M0151190 1-1/2 1000 SDR1l IPS PE 90 4 4 /a.scooo EA 34.00
MOLDED
SEND BUTT FUSION MACHINE
- . ) ESEE L s . . .- oo
Freight Delivery Handlinq Restock Misc Subtotal: 1,609.00
Other: .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30 ) ) .
Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC Invoice Total: - $1,609.00

This transaction is governed by and subject to Coxe ¢ Main's standard termn and conditions, which are incorporated by raferenca and accapted.
To review these terms and conditiona, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/

00000 Page: 1



Invoice ¢ V266786
Invoice Date 7/23/24
lNVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 507-285-5389
1830 Craig Puk Court Branch #246 Rochester, MN
< 8t. Louis u!o s;uc 2 e Total Amount Due $250.,00
,n.l’fb'a:ﬁ"g-u. ’5 il
Rentit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/000G CUSTOMER FICK=UP
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 Wi
WINONA MN 55987-4952 j
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP
) !hank-y‘ol-.‘-;o-z- ZJ.'T.;,L}L..T:}'JJ Be e prompt paymant.
L i . : - SPGB LT sl TR R e Vo e aeiVREWTRE 40 T £ L ML
Date Ordered Date Shipped Custamer PO # Job Name Job ¥ E}ll of Lading Shippsd an Invoical
T/16/24 122124 1084 MAUSTON y AU8A - WILL CALL VZen788
N R LT X T e R W Al 1P ¢ AR am e N SR i e BB U el e e B N a3 A el s R
A T T At o = b UTAATE kv R Rt OV « I TR IV, SN WSS S TN R B e s -
) ’ Quantity ’ v
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
DS 2 P 55 AL T WY e Sl L et gudlamiatens e e n e e LT deRar H e
98RENT14PITRULL RENTAL 14 TUSICN MACHINE RENTA 2 2 125.200%0 EA 250.00
L
11/2" INSERTS SENT WITH
PICK=D UP 7/16 BY FRAN
RETURNED 7/19.
4 4 2 .1: BN _'ﬂ"' & -qu.- -, -5555'3'!':5 -_':'-’-f A A i 'i‘ 2,2
Freight Restock T Misc Subtotal 250.00
Other: .00
Tax: ALQO
Terms: NET 30 ‘ ]
Ozdersd By:. WINONA, WA MECHANICAL INC SO APRE TET X MY S Invoice.Total: _$250.00.

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporatad by reference
To review thesa terms and conditions, pleass visit: http://tandc.corsandmain.com/

00000

Page:

and accepted.



Invoice # V521249

Invoice Date 8/27/24
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
J.szu an.g n:l: Court . Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
§_ *l’-wh,f Total Amount Due $282.00
= "ﬁ’:!’ M
Remit To:
CORE & MNAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 WWTE: W3869 US HWY 12 & 16
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 LIFT ST N: 1096 E STATE ST
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTQN, .
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WNTP
""""""""""" Thank 'yl:'éu'; the Zpg;l:.;l;';; serve you! we 2;;:.;12:.' ;;,; ;::.;Z';.;;.nt T
vl e s YV ERER Tl T ¢ s a.'hﬁ,a/--"r-’““ ] PV oI o 08 -3 Fomopm  om
Date Ordered Date Sha.pped Customer PO # J'oh Na.me Job # B.;ll of Lad.ing Shi.pped V:.a Invo:.ce#
8/26/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON . CORE & UAII\ LP V521249
PR R G T T I P SOV N S T o S L :'.-.4:_‘;'-'?_31‘;':.:.:-4‘. Pl g, i .--__. § I QORI T D R N BN ‘_'x!-m-a_ HEO ml.'a‘u"' T
W B RT3 TN B 10 ey 0 A.WW‘K’WM“‘ﬂ”W‘fﬁﬁW*@ﬂ?W’“WWW"‘-"’W
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
TR B el e st s 2o L BTt TR M 7Y e esair N PRI I YRS S A, T G T Lo - WU NV SOV o
(0 ' S &
96PWT021 2¥100 POLYWRAP TAPE BLK 10MIL 36 €.0000 FA 215.00
PER ROLL
O¥
29APLQ LUBE 1 QT F/WATER/SWR PIPE 12 12 5.500C0 EA 66.00
Proof of Delivery
Signed by:
REID RUGOTZKE
08 26/2024 19:33
; "ﬁ"r ’”-, [ ,e 'A--:.:. . v Fq“oz“é.,, =7 a
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: . 282 00
Other: .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30 L . ;
Ordaxed By: WINONA MECHANICAL THC Invoice Total::. "<y .. $282£00.

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard tezms and conditions, which are incorporatsd by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditiona, please visit: http://tande.coreandmain.con/

00090 Page: 1



Invoice # V357201
Invoice Date 8/27/24
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
) Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
{j-{,sr,‘:-m:i:._n'n‘ I T PO B Total Amount Due $12,068.40
4‘4"?%@&?&‘.“&.&.%’ 2N
Renmit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST g icks cemetery rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON ;-
WINONA MN 55987-4952
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP
T ';hl;: ',,Z.T."EJ; the T.;;;Z;;l;“:; carve you! Wa ';;;:;1;:.' your. ;2;;2',;};2;5 o
3ar - L i AR TR Y2 il 2 "1‘."'_'"' - PRECRCN L AN - N Lo 5 ‘-lh
Date Orde:ed Date Shipped Custamar PO # Job Name T deb # - Bgll of Lading thpped an Invoice#
7/30/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON = ’ CORE & MAIN LP V357281
0n 2 MR LI L W et R Y R A b e s f='.'_l,':"..';_-:§£-}:« A e et SRS T 30 TR S e U T

ey !v"'"‘_‘ oy

Product Code
EARCITe S W'y

A€ ST, e

s o e L
Description
s L S Ml N L A B i

3

A
UM Extended Price

SCCENATL R L L

Ordered Shipped

v
/8001787292¢ 12" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 12 2 £20.750¢7 EA 5, 168.40
/80017872994 10" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 8 8/ 3734/0000 EA 2,984.00
/80017873014 8" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 8 s/ 294.00000 EA 2,352.00
/80017873017 6" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 4 q / 223.00000 EA 916.00
/80017873022 4" MEGALUG & VITON GSK STD BN 4 @% 162.00000 EA 648,00
Proof of Delivery
Signed by:
REID RUGOTZKE
08/26/2024 _ 19:33
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 12,068.40
Other: .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30 o wAl R 1 Py
OrderegiBy {uH IHGRAMECHANTENLyING «Inyolce Total: I ... 'N$12,068140.

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions,

which ara incorporated by reference and accepted.

To review thase tarms and cenditiocns, Please visit: http://tandc.corsandmain.com/

36000

Page: 1



Invoica § 3 V099481

Invoice Date 8/27/24
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
o : Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
gl ‘{"‘_-‘;‘::""-' i - “"'-"f' at” £ Total Amount Due $88,340.80
N - §{..u: h'“" H‘“\"‘ﬁ' é"n
Remit To:
F( CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
DK‘TD ¥ ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 0 0 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABRASHA ST b MAUSTON, WI

WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serva you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

VA BOALT Gagihlie. Be Fy SRR AT LT D s S SRR Al SRS ST R TR SN L0 TR TR RS G2 T A Tl B e
Date Ordered Date Sh;pped Customer PO # Job Name Jbb # ., Bill of Lading Shippad Via Invoice#
s } CORE & MALN LP V099481

6/17/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON &
S R D 15 B8 St B M e e Al AR v
T TR X T T TR T 7’%— PRI T T ST AR R

L ARG AT YR i SRR L s T
Bt - 0 Bl SUE SO S

Product Cede Description Ordered thpped B/O Price UM Extended Price

R Y N T3NS LTI R NE AP o B o s SN PO LD S W S UP o SR O Fanst 5 pn.ﬂu’.L_WQt SN R i s U5l
o o e /
24AFGFRC6A 5X1/8 FLG Fr RR GASKET 8 3 4,1720C EA 33.36
BLOWER BUILDIMNG
DISCHARGE
08I20506CK 2X60 SOFT K COPPER IMP 60 ( EO} 22.05000 FT .00
PER FOOT
3620H15008N H15008N 2 CORP STOP CCXCTS 1 1/ 50600000 EA 508.00
NO LEAD
// s
3720B25155N B25155N 2 STRT BALL CURB STOP 1 1 520.00000 EA 52G.00
CTS NO LEAD
/ v
S59CEM27057 EM2-70-57 7'0 MP CURB BOX 1 1 75.00000 EA 75.00
TAPT 2
STORM PIPE
/ P
1308ADWAWZ20 8 N12 AASHTO WTIB SCLID 20° 40 10 §.84000 FT 273.6C

BLUE BANDS BOTH ENDS
DUAL WALL 08650020IB

1312ADWAVW2C 12 N12 M2%4V WTIB SOLID 20° 460/ 360 e.ooc/oo FT 2,880.00

BLUE BANDS BOTH ENDS
DUAL WALL 12650020IBV

1312GFE 12 GALV METAL :FLARED END i 1 / 5./0000 EA 95.00
04083514 8 PVC SDR35 SWR PIPE (G) 14° 210 210/ 10(.'3006 FT 2,253.30
27089GG 8 PVC SDR35 SWR 90 GXG 7 7 / 37.0@0 EA 509.00
2708W08GG 8 PVC SDR35 SWR WYE GXG 7 7/ m.o{ooo EA 1,029.00
27084GG 8 PVC SDR35 SWR 45 GXG 13 137 7583000 €a 975.00

AIR PIPE

CONTINUED... Page: 1
0006y



Invoice #

: Invoice Date
INVOICE Account # ;
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMx.
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
Total Amount Due §88,340.80

Remit YTo:

CORE & MAIN LP

PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, MO 63146

Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI
WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WwWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to sarve youl Wa app:.ciata youz prcmpt pnymant

WL R B L L i ek T T N it T P ATRE T eL
Datn Orderad D te Shippas Pns.amﬁr G 4 Job Name “"gob’ # Bl11 of Laﬂ;ng Shlpped Vla Inv01ce#
e/ 17/¢4 ria 24 1048 MAUSION 1088 CORE a MAIN LP V0394381
P e A R e SRR ¥ e n e L = s 5 P+ T Ot e i

R TSN IR PR

Product Code Description Ordered Shlpped B/Q Price UM Extended Price
peis i L aed o2 GMbEEINE o ilBaalitSion, L AR s it - e 2% T R g L v s SV S Y

J’\'\,‘\11'¥’71r1:‘ 19 WS TSR BLAE TS SR A / / )

ED0YTI7IET 1IO0LT TEE LS USA U/L / 1200 27N

e allels] - M 2N Y IR G o AR T =l 7 3 /

J2CNITTTL219 1244 MJ RED €153 USA U/L 1/ P%4,00000 EA 395,00

DaR7T 7 . FE i€ ER % e

20017771221 1244 MJ TEE Ci53 USR JU/L B S17.00060 EA 1,351.00

/2001771224 12X10 MJ RED Cl32 USA U/L 1,/ 37309550 FA 75,60
s

/200147171225 10X1 MJ TEE 153 USA LU/L 333 i 1,1749.09

/20017771231 10X8 MJ RED C1l33 U3A U/L 1

N
[
Y
x
~N
ha
a
<
[

/20017771233 8¥4 ¥I TEE Cl53 USA U/L 3 43,0 EA 347,00
/
/23017771234 8¥s MJ RED C1%3 U3A U/L 1 1 162, 00000 kA 162,900

NN
.

7 ¥4 @I TEE €153 USA U/L 1

=
3%
[o.2]
w0
]
=1
o
~
foud
o]
o
O

/2C0177712:
/2 2

v
=l
D
“l
>
S
I
]
@®©
~J
=
>

o]

3
35 & MJ TAP C153 USA U/L 1
/200177712353

19ATGV12 12 TYTON VITON GA3KET 15 /

—
s )
@
5
[
o
<
[} i
O o
) \ =
m
N
-~
@
(]
=
<
<

21AMATGYI(0 10 TYTCN VITON GASKET 15/ 14 45%{UWT‘EA £,424,00

19ATGYVER § TYTON VITON GASKET 1> =/ 163 | 5,445,000
19ATGVCE 5 TYTON YVITCN CASKET 5 5 4 13200008 EA 36090

|
T

<
RN
o
<

L9ATGVES § TYTON VITCN SAS3KE

AZADER To MANIFOLD DETAIL 7

N
MT TN rTpaa
MI FEME

rse
133040 3 DO SCEAR BIPE PR 200 20 i T

CONTINUED... Page: 2
€0000



Invoice # V099481

; Invoice Date 8/27/24
dém& A INVOICE Account 4 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
g Total Amount Due $88,340.80
” g: ,F@“ 22 uf‘]' \ {
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 00C/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WARASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI

WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! Wa appreciata your prompt payment.

v PR et Ll O YBERMETAESIEC b AT NI REE W C STTGRRIN LD g AR SRR SR T M L T T e gy -
Date Ord.el:ed Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job #  Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
6/17/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON 1088 CORE & MAIN LP V099481

ARTE T “"M“'C’i FroeC .“"ikﬂ-w‘amwqu&fhﬁ'*qf J Lok, e R A ‘g ..ut "é&_‘m -,.‘*;h ___umw e o ;S

YRR A R S T R R Y T P R TR PR T YR I e ST {:’;trv LA Sos i 2o Bihe o SR ',"."T;:EHW:WT T
Product Code Descr:.pt:.on Ordered thpped B/0O Price UM Extended Price
AR B 5 LA A R R A e T et L w28 A8 GBI e R e e il S 6 B R, T AT
23C34£0S8LSWEEDHHE 3 2VC $40 LCNSG SWEEP 9C ELL 2 2 / 919 0./30ﬂ EA 198,00
406-030LSF
X
27034RHDWV 3 PVC SCH40 DWV 45 HXH 2 2 /7 1€.00000 EA 20.00
/
36C7H415C08N H15008N 3/4 CCRP STOP CCXCTSC 2 2 J/ 55.370060 EA 110.74
CC X CTs COMP, NO LEAD /
08I07S060K 3/4X80 SOFT K COPPER IMP 60 60// 5.25000 ET 321,00
PER FQOT Y,
3710B25155N B25155N 1 STRT BALL CURB CZS 2 2 7/ 17¢.00000 EA 340.00
MINN TOP - CTSXCTS - NO LEAD
COMPLIANT
< &:
53CEM27056 EM2-70-56 7'0 M? CURB BOX 2 2 75.00000 EA 150.00
TAPT 1-1/2
/ /
96PWLLD16440 20X440 POLYWRAP BLK 3-8 DIP 440 440 48000 FT 211,20
BMIL PERF 22°'
PER FOOT
# /
96PWLLD20500 24X440 POLYWRAP BLK 2-10 DIP 440 440 .57000 FT 250.80
8MIL PERF 22'
PER FOOT /
96PW101230 30X220 POLYWRAP BLK 10-14 DIP 660 660// ,7L000 FT 468.60
8MIL PERF 22'
PER FOOT
96PWT021 2%X100 POLYWRAP TAPE BLK 10MIL 6 6 / 6.0-4)0 EA 36.00
PER ROLL
/ pd
67TO2RP 2"X1000' DET REUSE PURPLE TAPE 1 1 22.00000 RL 22.00
NEW METER MANHOLE
21T14S1157T 14 MJ L/P SLY C152 USA 2 2’/ 773.000C0 EA 1,546.00

CONTINUED... Page: 3
20000



Invoice §
Invoice Date
Account #

Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSh
Phone # 608-834-131.
1830 C:ﬂxg El:l: Court Branch §#233 Sun Prairie, WI
st, B, M0 csm-- . e Amo D 88,340.80
238 ,z:“‘}:':‘_w ??”:g:f ko ‘_,,.:%{ oy Total unt Due $88,
Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
.Loy1s, .. 63146 .
ﬂ&mﬁw R R, Lelirawh el S Tord e
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI
WINONA MN 55987-4952
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP
"""""" Thaok you for the opportusity to serve you! We semreciste ;;I; ;;J.;Z';,}I.LJJ T B
L MM DT e T e 2 CEOEIR X ox. a2 ' %
Date Ordered Date Sh;pped Customer PO # Job hame * Job' 8 Bill of Lad;ng Sh;pped V;a Invoxce#
6/11/24 8/26/24 1088 MAUSTON 1088 CORE & MAIN LP V099481
S rrarr LS. Feann TN L e v ﬁw.ﬂ-h- ‘A!ﬁ--J.A&b/rﬂJ.\-ﬁm&'imﬁu L':-'.i:l-—l‘:r.x .».—\-._ x“ 8= S ..._“...'-._._ :L._-m fu'f“':_l‘ !
Quantity
Product Code Descrlpt;on Ordered Shipped B/0O Price UM Extended Price
e L B o i TR e S Rt e WL e 3 | et BRI REN C sikic s BB e
. S/
21AMF7141114DSC 14 EBBA 1114DSC MEGALUG F/DIP 4 4 199.0000C EA 735,00
W/ACC Usa
/
/F6017772022 14" 30488 DCM BOLT KIT 4 4/ 400.00000 EA 1,600.00
24AFGFR14A 14X1/8 FLG FF RR GASKET q s/ 19.00000 EA 76.00
INTERIOR PIPE MAIN LIFT
STATION,.... PUMP SUCTION
24T12FB 12 BLIND FLG DI USA 1 17 38090900 e 380.00
24AFBNK12PLDOM 12 FLG BOLT KIT PLT DOMESTIC 1 1/ 71.00000 EA 71.00
Vs
24AFGFR12A 12X1/8 FLG FF RR GASKET 1 17 16.00000 EA 16.00
p:
24AFBNK(O8PLDOM 8 FLANGE BOLT KIT FLT DOM=ESTIC 6 6 ; 27.9000 EA 162.00
24AFGFR0O8A 8X1/B FLG FF RR GASKET 6 6 9.00000 EA 54.00
PUMP DISCHARGE
% S/
24T144FPR 14 FLG 45 C110 PR USA 2 2 1671.0000C EA 3,342.00
e
/20017772052 14X10 FLG 90 Cl110 PR USA 1 1/ 3953./90000 EA 3,958.00
24T14T100FPR 14X10 FLG TEE C110 PR USA 3 37/ 5176.00000 EA 15,528.00
24T14TO04FPR 14X4 FLG TEE Cl110 PR USA 1 d ssss.oyoc EA. 5,665.00
24T109F06 10X6 FLG 90 C110 USA 3 27 @ 895.00000 EA 1,796.00
/
2Z4T10R0O4FPR 10X4 FLG RED C110 PR USA 4 1 / 942.00000 EA 942.00
24T044FPR 4 FLG 4t C110 PR USA 2 2 / 424.00000 EA 848.00
/F6017772C97 14" ZINC DCM BOLT KIT 12 12 /7 103.0000¢C EA 1,236.00
CONTINUED... Page: 4

ogoee



Invoice # - V099481

Invoice Date 9/2?/2]
INVO'CE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
Total Amount Due $88,340.80

.._. il g =X

| alia® o e gl - r- g
vd nek g .X'*‘J..?:'.“'ﬁr- 2 Zdt el "J{z p !
R RS
Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
_ ST LOUIS, MO 63146
G e n h R R o e T e S A T e
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABRASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI
WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

Thank you for the opportuxuty to sarve you! We appreciate yout p:ompt paymnnt

St el Fh g e RATMN C TR SRR i o ¥ SRR = W Etr, I
Date Oz dered Dat_e S'\l""c ed Customer 20 # J‘b Hame Job # Bill of j_,.‘-‘i)lr.g Sh p'»ed Invoilcef

o/ L7724 Ry el ] SALSTON 1083 2 :"'" T§ boowve9%43L

S ek e RSN A ek i .

TG FPNT P AT SIS TN X 3 . : - Y e T e
Product Code Description Ordered Shlppa;. 2/0 Prica UM Extanded Price
o B AT T PR e it e e kBT [ Lot S S (BRI g R

Ri:> e t4viie 31N TP Dp MARWETD t [T TA I 1
, ) /
ZHAFBMKIURLDOM o RIS ORAQLT HIT PLT DOMESTIC L4 14 7 TLoagdld ks c )
e 7
AFGE ( 16Kl 2 FLE TT RER OGASKET ! 2 1/ | SEEIVE I TP Y 2
2ZAAFBNKE 6 PLDOM o FLANGE BCLT KIT PFLT DUMESTIOC 9 s/ 27 /::J. 2 4
AFGROEA 1o RING GASEE s 3 / PIGGS R €3

DN
=
e
2]
)
ot
@

s
2
(el
=
Y
o
lw]
<

4 FLANGE BOLT KIT FLATED DOM 3 &/ L5 12090

[+
o
r

ZA4RFGTRCAR 4¥1/8 FLG T ERE ZASKET 9 EA &N .50
ATR VENT

s . PR 2 o . /. A

0554040310 4 PVC SCH49) PIPE 3%E 10! 50 af 1.00000 FT 240,00

L

/
254 3HHDNY 4 VT STE4D Dy 30 UXH /
A1,S4758% LINK SEAL L3-473-33 14 14 / 19.00000 B4 266.00

URATEH PIZE

TCEAEPR 5 FLG S0 C110 PR UZA 3 3 J iz HO EA 375.00
" R 1 - /I - 3
dTESF 5 FLG 45 L] 3 / z9 ; EX 287,00
/ A '
SGAFRNEKUBPLDOM o FLANGE oLl COMZSTIC ] E / 271 / EA 2L6.50
JLAFGEROGA 2Xl/e FLG FF ER CASKET 8 L. L0000 EA 53.090
2LOWESR
,
‘/
JPel177731009 106e ZLG TEE 110 PR OUSA /L 1 1 1,480,900

CONTINUED... Page: 5
0000¢



Invoice # /

Invoice Date

INVOICE Account # :”’/

Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSn __—~
Phone # 608-834-131.
1830 Cx:.i.g_l"ttt. Euu.rt . Branch #2313 Sun Prairie, WI
. St) Lowid o 83146 1 ¥~'- R TS S90S G od o Total Amount Due $88,340.80
“aqﬂ%%w E”&”'ﬁ‘ L%?Fi'l AR TP Tl iOTc e S A I
Remit To:
CORE § NAIN LP
PO BOX 281330
ST LOUIS, WO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 MAUSTON, WI

WINONA MN 55987-4952

CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 wWwWTP

Thank you for tha opportunity to serve you! Ma appraciata yeur prompt paymant

vor e RN 3 K 3 s e R T U S L v g Gad TRVIRE A - ANe sl
Date ‘Ordered’ Dag.e Shlpped Customer PO # Jo‘ﬂ Name Job # Bill of La,-unq thbpﬂd Vla Invoice#
11/7z4 J25/24 148 MAUSTON 1088 CORE 4 MAIN LP V(033481
ot B 2, AV AR L A R e 20 A i R e A A Tl b S Bk AN P s B e s
TN, A Wj?‘viuvjwspﬂ‘iﬁw-aP- W, B YV 4WMMYWrmwmmu
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
e B L= ST T PR WK - T A A S I GEC NSO E TS TS QUL T e g - i WS

\'.
§

olil ( 1% BLIND ZFLANGE DI USA U/L 1 AG8.,036000 EA 303.65
- . - /
cHAFBNK1O0PLDONM 19 FLZ BOLT KIT PLT DOMESTIC i t g "z.}s::u E2 213,30
ZAAFGEVOEA aXl/8 TULL FAZE YVITONM 3 k / “u‘s/vff)rtim EN 222,00
¥ HELE PLI b TLANGE BCLT KIT FLT LDOMESTIO id = / 27,0000 A 224.0
24AFGEVOEA BAL/8 FULL FACE YV-TON 26 20 \/b 37.0030060 ¥a 740,

s VTN,
SUCTION

/FECLTIT3208 8Xs LG SC Cl11C PR U3SA U/L - Z \ 714.00050 BA 1,422,600
JEED177732:¢ 8 FLG 90 C110 PR U3SA U/L 2 : 390.6000C EA 1,186.00
2AAFRNKSCE3104USE 8 30483 HEX BCLT & NUT KIT 4sSa : 165.00000 EA 435,00
Vi /
24AFGEVOBA BX1/8 PULL FATH VITOM 3 54‘09:“0 A 152.00
24AFBNKO8 P LEOM 8 FLANGE BCLT XIT PLT LCCMESTIC 8 3 4 2';.:/;0::»111 Fh 152.00
) /
24AFGFVORA 8¥1/8 FULL FACSH VITON € i S4.00000 BA 324,022
/ /
Z34ATBMACEPLION 5 FLANGE BOLT KIT FLT DOMESTIC 1 1 / 2/1,J Ea 27.03
24AFGEVIGA 6X1/8 ZTULL FACE VITON 1 1 37.0000C EA 37,00
Proof of belivary
Signed by:
REID RUGOTZKE
08/26/2024 19:33
Freight Delivery Handling Restaock Mise Subtotal: 88,340.80
Other: .00
Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30 )

Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC Invoice Total: $88,340.80

This transaction i3 governed by and subjsct to Core & Main's atandard terms and conditions, which are incorporatad by refarence and acceptad.
To reviev thesa terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.czom/

20300 Page: 6



Invoice # V109077

Vi 24§ P Invoice Date 8/28/24
INVOICE Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311
. 1830 c:ug:ug. Court o ot . e TR i Sl L SR Branch #233 Sun Prairie, WI
'*’i ’ig@k;ﬂ Total Amount Due $56,593.65
Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
WINONA MECHANICAL INC 000/0000 WWTE: W3869 US HWY 12 & 16
1210 E WABASHA ST 00000 LIFT STATION: 1096 E STATE ST
WINONA MN 55987-4952 MAUSTON, WI J’l

O
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2023 WWTP

----------- o o o I 1 0 M R S S S e W e T e e e W N e e

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt paymant.

COUS RN PR IR b T s i R R TR, ST O HUARETTRYY e "m Ficulis it e SIPFEAETITSS I et wdes AR
Date Ordered Date Sh:.pped Customer PO l Job Name ° .:I'ab ‘4 3111 of Lading Shj.pped Via Invoice#
6/18/24 8/23/24 1088 MAUSTON ; D‘REL.I V109077
5 - =t S . Bared M R B edn (e, o R ki T A AR e R et

o R Y R T TR T T

S TR T U P TS I PRI

Tﬁﬂﬂww%*wm;’,:{rgm% LR w,—_‘ t_{'éﬁj* R ""l AT

2o

Product Code Description Ordered thpped B/O Price UM Extended Price
e wf e LR irN e e mﬁlﬂ-—-}_ﬂ‘_‘\fw"ﬁﬁ‘- N YT EE WY l‘-LA NG l..:.“-ﬂ’ PR e SR WRSINT S -, "o SRR LU ST GO B N B P WMt SV
CORE & MAIN PO#- 1889037 3 /
/ »
/05017771205 12 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 300 295 5 70.04000 FT 20,661.80
/05017771207 10 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 280 279 1 55.400 FT 15,498.45
010852TU 8 TJ CLS52 DI PIPE U/L 300/ 300 42.44000 FT 12,732.00
UNLINED
€10652TU 6 TJ CLS52 DI PIPE U/L 100/ 100 30.07000 FT 3,007.00
UNLINED /
010452TU 4 TJ CL52 DI PIPE U/L 120 120 39.12000 FT 4,694.4¢
UNLINED
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 56,593.65
/ Other: / .00
Tax: - .00
Terms: NET 30
Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC Invoice Total: .:$5§;593f§5

This transaction is governed by and subjact to Core & Main's standard terms and canditions, which are incorporated by referance and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, pleass visit: http://tandc.corsandmain, com/

£0000 Page: 1



First Supply LLC-La Crosse

P.Q. Box 860730

FIRST SUPPLY, (81222770
BILL TO:
Wi

! |

Winona Mechanical Inc. L
1210 E. 7th Street
Winona MN 55987

Minneapolls, MN 55486-0730

Invoice

Customer # 1072998

involce # 1431644500
Page # 1of1

Shilp Polnt First Supply LLC - La Crosse

Via EXPRESS PU

Terms ! 1%10proxn30

D |Onlered. -~ | 08/26/24

A | Pickad 09/17/24

T | Shipped 09/17/24

E | Involced 09/17/24

S |Panted 09/17/24 20:18
SHIP TO:

WINONA MECHANICAL INC NON TAX
1210 E. 7TH ST
WINONA, MN 55987

Taken By [KEKL | Salesin [KEKL | Satas Out | isfr | Ptaced By | Jared |Gu%rl~'._i!
tnstructions
Product and Quantity Quantity Quantity Qty. Unit Amount
Ln# | pescription Ordsred B.0. Shipped uM Price (Nef)
S N7 7§ T e R N 11.00 7.00 4.00 EA 4327 7%, ~177.08
21/2 304 SS 150# THD 90 ELL
CRTMORMNKSIROE b B a0yt R SR 00 | ARO0 | HEAT Y 208 14080
21/2XCL 304SS SCH40 NIPPLE
322 L o on RN ESE0E, . |o 0008 (BT 8000. 1 SFT (20 12097|5, 1.677.80
/ 21/2 SCH40S 304 SS PIPE
4/ MATZOSSTHOM. .t 5 G LODLY (M10.00K 5 | ER100 )+ | ea g o+, 266,27 |1+ 126527
20SSTHOSM 21/2 SS THD BALL VLV ZPC FP LL HDL
4:|Lines Total. < REGEF RS20 75 méﬂﬁﬁ
2,260.55

Cash Discolg 22.61 If P3id Byﬁnom 4

lnvolce ota!

|hetp:/tirsisupply. billtrust.com

SN u
CUSTOMER COP

E

Pvmwo_u_m'com;_y-{ 7 B
USE THIS ENROLLMENT.TOKEN:

|SFZ FZO) FBD Page 1 of 1




Invoice

USE THIS ENROLLMENT TOK'E" ISFL FZ{) FBD

First Supply LLC-La Crosse w# 1072998
P.0. Box 860730 Involce # 14316445-01
Minneapolis, MN 55486-0730 :
FIRST SUPPLY. osizzz.77s0 Wi L 1ot 1
Ship Point First Supply LLC - La Crosse
Via EXPRESS PU
Terms 1%10proxn30
D | Ordered 08/26/24
A | Picked 09/17/24
T | Shipped 09/17124
BILL TO: E | Invoiced 09/17/24
J“_ S | Printed 09/17/24 20:18
‘ @ SHIP TO:
Winona Mechanical Inc. WINONA MECHANICAL INC NON TAX
1210 E. 7th Street 1210 E. 7TH ST
Winona MN 55987 WINONA, MN 55987
TakenBy |KEKL | Satesin |KEKL | Sales Out |isfr Placed By | Jared [ customer B} 184
Instructions
n# Product and Quantity Quantity Quantity Qty. Unit Amount
Description Ordered B.0. Shipped uM - Price (Net)
ASPSAT0L opy o & e s : 700 |“=000- | 7.00 EA 7734327 - - 309.89
» 21/2 304 S5 150# THD 90 ELL
' 2% Lol Ll T Rt R et »1.00 "5, | 1.00 +.0.00 EA~- |- 14.06 % ~.=  0.00
_ 21/2XCL 304SS SCH40 NIPPLE
4 7 |MAT0SSTHOSMIT "7 -+ 25 o .- 10.00 - |. %.-10.00 0.00 - eat|.. . 26527[:-  .-0.00
20SSTHOSM 21/2 SS THD BALL VLV ZPC FP LL HDL
5 +| Eines:Fotal e ¥ Total : <7 / .3ja.88
Invoice Total 309.89
Cash Discm@aid By 10/10/24
CUSTOMER COPY TO VIEW ONLINE, GOTO: - - [http://firstsupply bilitrust.com Page 1 of I




et Invoice
First Supply LLC-La Crosse 1072998
P.O. Box 860730 1431644502
Minneapolis, MN 55486-0730 1of1 T
FIRST SUPPLY, Gosyaries
¢ First Supply LLC - La Crosse
+* .- | EXPRESS PU
"1 1%10proxn30
D 08/26/24
A |Picked - * 09/17/24
T |Shipped =+ +-| 09/17124
BILL TO: E hme 08/17/24
S | Printéd <. | 09/17124 20:18
SHIP_T8:
Winona Mechanical Inc. WINONAMECHANICAL INC NON TAX
1210 E. 7th Street 1210 E. 7TH ST
Winona MN 55987 WINONA, MN 55887
Takon By, |KEKL  ["Salesin’|KEKL | Sales Out | isfr | Pracad gy [ Jared | Gistim g 1083
p Product and Quantity Quantity Quantity Qty. Unit Amount
Ln# | pescription Ordared B.0. Shipped uM Price (Net)
2 | SNLCL S e o P RO |00 | 7 0007 [ TEAT e A8 [ 000
21/2XCL 304SS SCH40 NIPPLE : .
4 |MAT20SSTHOOM " ' &2 . i 3 812410005 [ 4 0.00 '(10_.00"_F S|iéatdes . 265.27| 7 2,662.70
A20SSTHO9M 21/2 SS THD BALL VLV 2PC FP LL HDL
7 |Uines Total - =+~ - L B S T T o Tolala g - T e T 268270
Invoice Total S 265370
N i
Cash nisc.@ 26.53 L¥Paid By 10/10/24
o TO VIEW ONLINE GO TO: — . S o :
CUSTOMER COPY USE. THIS ENROLLMENT TORER: T Joraans s Aybiltrustcom Page 1 o1




1830 Craig Eatk Court

=W o, it B LA S TR
| Bthlouta. gl
‘fi'%ﬁi::i&s%ﬁﬁ;

A

JF'

:::‘%:‘:-z?'!ﬁﬂ%,}:féﬁ & ‘w*f‘#pﬁ'&m %53

- .{,-_

INVOICE

L e R P

Backordered from:

8/27/24
WINONA MECHEANICAL INC q’ 4 00070000
1210 E WABASHA ST o™ PAM 00000

WINONA MN 55987-4952 ;

L R 7 7 L RS =Rl YU

: ey, 35T
Date Ordered Date Sh;pped Customer PO #
8/19/24 1088

R SRS e wad it

6/17/24

v099481

Invoice # V541095
Invoice Date 9/20/24
Account # 101116
Sales Rep MICHAEL TESSMANN
Phone # 608-834-1311

Branch #233
Total Amount Due

Ramit To:

CORE & MAIN LP

PO BOX 28330

ST LOUIS, MO 63

Shipped To:

Sun Prairie, WI

146

$4,935.37

N3869 ST Patricks Cemetery Rd

MAUSTON, WI

&

——

s
CUSTOMER JOB- 1088 MAUSTON 2 WWTP

'“ﬁﬁfﬁaﬂviﬂﬁwﬁﬁﬁwﬂ@ﬂt'?ql-'www.

Product Code

(LS SR S SRS

08I20S060K

1312ADWAVW2Q

19ATGV12

24T1COF06

24AFGFR10A
3620H15008N

3607H15008N

ght

Terms: NET 30

Descrzptxon
me BN LA o T TR L ared e g e BB e, £l

2X60 SO¥T ¥ COPPER TMP
PER FOOT

12 N12 M294V WTIB SCLID 20°'
3LUE BANDS BOTH ENDS

DUAL WALL 12650020IBV

12 TYTON VITON GASKET

10X6 FLG 90 C110 USA

10X1/8 FLG FF RR GASKET

H15008N 2 CORP STOP CCXCTS
NO LEAD

H15008N 3/4 CORP STOP CCXCTSC
CC X CTs COMP, NO LEAD

Delivery Handling Resgtock

Ordered By: WINONA MECHANICAL INC

This transaction is governed by and subject to Cora & Main'g standard terms and conditions,

00050

q%l'yi"‘p"‘ﬁa"cfi 0k X R ELE T

LR
Bill of Lading Shipped

60

100

Misc

' /

80 22

03
G
8.00C00 FYI

600.00000 EA
s

895.00000 EA

dii‘z 12.0&605m

1 506.00000 EA
3 /S
(1 ) 55.37000 EA

:sJ;.g »
Subtotal:
Other:

Tax:

;nygicg Total;

Te review these terms and conditions, plaase visit: http://tande. coreandmain ., com/

Via

CLRE & MAIN LP V541095

‘.. BT *
hehe Ml aau'me

" s LT
Invoice#

" e
# =

R

Ordered shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
T B RSN U T e b o e RS e

1,323.00

B00.0C

1,200.00
895,00

156.00

wo o

 4,935.37

.00
/g

Page:

. $4,935:37;

which ara incorporated by reference and accepted.

1



